S534 Customs Tariff 35-36-37 Eliz. 11

SCHEDULE I
Most- General
Favoured-  Prefer- United
Tariff Nation ential States Staging
Item Description of Goods Tariff Tariff Tariff Category
68.06 Slag wool, rock wool and similar mineral wools;
exfoliated vermiculite, expanded clays, foamed
slag and similar expanded mineral materials;
mixtures and articles of heat-insulating,
sound-insulating or sound-absorbing mineral
materials, other than those of heading No. 68.11
or 68.12 or of Chapter 69.
6806.10 —Slag wool, rock wool and similar mineral
wools, (including intermixtures thereof), in
bulk, sheets or rolls
6806.10.10 ——Sheathing, containing vegetable fibres, in
G e R L e 6.5% Free 6.5% B
6806.10.20 ——Alumino-silicate refractory fibres. ... .. . .. 10.2% 6.5% 10.2% B
6806.1090 —Other................. ... ... ... .. ... 11.3% Free 11.3% B
6806.20.00 —Exfoliated vermiculite, expanded clays, foamed
slag and similar expanded mineral materials
(including intermixtures thereof) . . .. ... . . . 10.2% 6.5% 10.2% B
6806.90 ~Other
6806.90.10 ——Sheathing containing vegetable fibres . . . . .. 6.5% Free 6.5% B
6806.90.20 ———Articles of alumino-silicate refractory fibres.  10.2% 6.5% 10.2% B
6806.90.90 —Other... ... ......... ... .. ... . ... .. 9.6% 6% 9.6% B
68.07 Articles of asphalt or of similar material (for
example, petroleum bitumen or coal tar pitch).
6807.10.00  —Inrolls. ... .. ... ... .. ... .. . . .. . . .. ... . . .. 10.2% 6.5% 10.2% B
6807.90.00 =Other ...J., ..., .......0 500 S e 10.2% 6.5% 10.2% B
6808.00 Panels, boards, tiles, blocks and similar articles
of vegetable fibre, of straw or of shavings, chips,
particles, sawdust or other waste, of wood,
agglomerated with cement, plaster or other
mineral binders.
6808.00.10 ——Tiles and lay-in panels, for ceilings, in
rectangular sheets of 43 cm by 56 cm or
MOTER LTl . o & 6.5% 4% 6.5% £
6808.00.90 —Other . ... ... .. e 9.2% Free 9.2% C



